and (d) the City will pay Plaintiffs’ attorneys’ fees and costs for both this 

matter as well as the related case of Juan Diaz, Keith Keesling, Christopher Murphy, Gary 

Weekley, Karen Allen, and other employees similarly situated v. City of San Jose, case 

number C07-06424 JW, in a total amount of one hundred five thousand dollars ($105,000) 

for both cases.  

(2) Any judgment amount or other consideration herein ordered shall never at 

any time or for any purpose be considered an admission of liability or responsibility on the 

part of any of the parties herein and that the plaintiffs waive all rights, if any be had, to